

PROJECT: ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PLAN KOSSUTH STREET & TERRACE COURT

Recorded by: JFH

BID DATE: NOVEMBER 29, 2018, 2:00 PM

Contractor		STILO EXCAVATION, INC. #1 2807 S. CLINTON AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080	JTG CONSTRUCTION, INC 188 JEFFERSON STREET, SUITE 387 SOMERVILLE, NJ 07075	TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP. 22 FIFTH STREET SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC 1316 ENGLISH TOWN ROAD OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857	PIA CONSTRUCTION, INC. P.O. BOX 28 COLONA, NJ 07067	Z BROTHERS CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC. 304 JERNEE MILL ROAD SAYREVILLE, NJ 08872	S. BROTHERS, INC. P.O. BOX 317 SOUTH RIVER, NJ 08862	REVAX CONTRACTING CORP. 356 THOMAS STREET NEWARK, NJ 07114	YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 404 COTT STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111
BID BOND		BID BOND	BID BOND	BID BOND	BID BOND	BID BOND	BID BOND	BID BOND	BID BOND	BID BOND
BIDDERS CHECKLIST		BIDDERS CHECKLIST	BIDDERS CHECKLIST	BIDDERS CHECKLIST	BIDDERS CHECKLIST	BIDDERS CHECKLIST	BIDDERS CHECKLIST	BIDDERS CHECKLIST	BIDDERS CHECKLIST	BIDDERS CHECKLIST
CERTIFICATE OF SURETY CO.		CERTIFICATE OF SURETY CO.	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY CO.	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY CO.	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY CO.	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY CO.	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY CO.	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY CO.	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY CO.	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY CO.
INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS		INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS	INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS	INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS	INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS	INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS	INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS	INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS	INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS	INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS
PROPOSAL		PROPOSAL	PROPOSAL	PROPOSAL	PROPOSAL	PROPOSAL	PROPOSAL	PROPOSAL	PROPOSAL	PROPOSAL
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE		CORPORATE DISCLOSURE	CORPORATE DISCLOSURE	CORPORATE DISCLOSURE	CORPORATE DISCLOSURE	CORPORATE DISCLOSURE	CORPORATE DISCLOSURE	CORPORATE DISCLOSURE	CORPORATE DISCLOSURE	CORPORATE DISCLOSURE
BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT		BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT	BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT	BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT	BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT	BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT	BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT	BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT	BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT	BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT
NON COLLUSION		NON COLLUSION	NON COLLUSION	NON COLLUSION	NON COLLUSION	NON COLLUSION	NON COLLUSION	NON COLLUSION	NON COLLUSION	NON COLLUSION
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION		AFFIRMATIVE ACTION	AFFIRMATIVE ACTION	AFFIRMATIVE ACTION	AFFIRMATIVE ACTION	AFFIRMATIVE ACTION	AFFIRMATIVE ACTION	AFFIRMATIVE ACTION	AFFIRMATIVE ACTION	AFFIRMATIVE ACTION
RECEIPT OF ADDENDA		RECEIPT OF ADDENDA	RECEIPT OF ADDENDA	RECEIPT OF ADDENDA	RECEIPT OF ADDENDA	RECEIPT OF ADDENDA	RECEIPT OF ADDENDA	RECEIPT OF ADDENDA	RECEIPT OF ADDENDA	RECEIPT OF ADDENDA
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS		LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
PLAN, EXP. & EQUIPMENT QUESTIONNAIRE		PLAN, EXP. & EQUIPMENT QUESTIONNAIRE	PLAN, EXP. & EQUIPMENT QUESTIONNAIRE	PLAN, EXP. & EQUIPMENT QUESTIONNAIRE	PLAN, EXP. & EQUIPMENT QUESTIONNAIRE	PLAN, EXP. & EQUIPMENT QUESTIONNAIRE	PLAN, EXP. & EQUIPMENT QUESTIONNAIRE	PLAN, EXP. & EQUIPMENT QUESTIONNAIRE	PLAN, EXP. & EQUIPMENT QUESTIONNAIRE	PLAN, EXP. & EQUIPMENT QUESTIONNAIRE
CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION		CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION	CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION	CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION	CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION	CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION	CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION	CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION	CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION	CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION
PUBLIC WORKS BUSINESS REGISTRATION		PUBLIC WORKS BUSINESS REGISTRATION	PUBLIC WORKS BUSINESS REGISTRATION	PUBLIC WORKS BUSINESS REGISTRATION	PUBLIC WORKS BUSINESS REGISTRATION	PUBLIC WORKS BUSINESS REGISTRATION	PUBLIC WORKS BUSINESS REGISTRATION	PUBLIC WORKS BUSINESS REGISTRATION	PUBLIC WORKS BUSINESS REGISTRATION	PUBLIC WORKS BUSINESS REGISTRATION
Item # and Description	Unit	Quantities	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1. Construction Layout	L.S.	1	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13,231.52	\$ 13,231.52	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2. Soil Erosion & Sediment Control	L.S.	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 929.48	\$ 929.48	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3. Breakaway Barriercades	Units	15	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00
4. Drums	Units	40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00
5. Traffic Cones	Units	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
6. Construction Signs	S.F.	200	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
7. Uniformed Law Enforcement Officers	L.S.	1	\$ 31,155.20	\$ 31,155.20	\$ 31,155.20	\$ 31,155.20	\$ 31,155.20	\$ 31,155.20	\$ 31,155.20	\$ 31,155.20
8. Fuel Price Adjustment	L.S.	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
9. Asphalt Price Adjustment	L.S.	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
10. Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 177,450.00	\$ 177,450.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
11. Excavation, Test Pits	Units	12	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,052.32	\$ 12,627.84	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
12. Excavation Unclassified	C.Y.	8,000	\$ 15.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 304,000.00
13. Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	C.Y.	750	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 51.02	\$ 28,265.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.50
14. Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	C.Y.	12,500	\$ 6.25	\$ 78,125.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 8.83	\$ 110,375.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 118,750.00
15. HMA Milling, 3" Or Less	S.Y.	4,000	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,000.00
16. Polymerized Joint Adhesive	L.F.	1,600	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 240.00
17. Tack Coat	Gal	1,800	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.00
18. Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course 9.5MM64, 2" Thick	Tons	2,000	\$ 86.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 88.98	\$ 177,960.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170,000.00
19. Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course 19MM64, 5" Thick	Tons	4,000	\$ 75.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 78.08	\$ 313,320.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500,000.00
20. Modular Block Retaining Wall	S.F.	200	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 37.08	\$ 7,416.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
21. 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	370	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 75.89	\$ 27,980.30	\$ 102.00	\$ 37,740.00
22. 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	924	\$ 60.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 64,680.00	\$ 92.81	\$ 85,567.32	\$ 102.00	\$ 94,620.00
23. 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	L.F.	30	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 96.13	\$ 2,883.90	\$ 102.00	\$ 3,060.00
24. 4" Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Sch-35 Pipe, Storm Sewer	L.F.	340	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 51.37	\$ 17,465.80	\$ 17.50	\$ 5,950.00
25. Inlet, Type "A"	Units	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,958.49	\$ 3,958.49	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
26. Inlet, Type "B"	Units	12	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,167.75	\$ 62,017.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 90,000.00
27. Inlet, Type "Double B"	Units	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,603.66	\$ 11,207.32	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
28. Inlet Type "C"	Units	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,055.66	\$ 12,166.98	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
29. Inlet Type "B-1"	Units	3	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,770.34	\$ 14,311.02	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
30. Inlet Type "B-2"	Units	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,591.43	\$ 5,591.43	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
31. Manhole, 4' Diameter	Units	2	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,315.09	\$ 6,630.17	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
32. Set Manhole Castings	Units	22	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 996.36	\$ 2,192.72	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00
33. Reconstruct Inlet Type "B" Using New Castings	Units	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,434.12	\$ 5,736.48	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
34. Reconstruct Manhole Using New Casting	Units	4	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,675.28	\$ 14,701.12	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00
35. Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	3,000	\$ 63.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 163,800.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 198,000.00
36. Concrete Sidewalk / Driveway / Apron, Reinforced 6" Thick	S.Y.	800	\$ 67.50	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 73.54	\$ 58,832.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 60,000.00
37. Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 4" Thick	S.Y.	420	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 59.36	\$ 24,931.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,000.00
38. Detachable Warning Surface	S.Y.	44	\$ 240.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,960.00
39. 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	400	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 25.14	\$ 10,056.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 11,600.00
40. Granite Block Curb	L.F.	8,500	\$ 22.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 208,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 246,500.00
41. Traffic Stripes, 6" Thermoplastic	L.F.	4,250	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 2,470.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,550.00
42. Traffic Stripes, 24" Thermoplastic	L.F.	280	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,500.00
43. Traffic Stripes, 6" Thermoplastic	L.F.	1,810	\$ 3.60	\$ 6,516.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,335.00	\$ 3.46	\$ 6,251.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,375.00
44. Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	S.F.	180	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5.77	\$ 1,038.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00
45. Regulatory and Warning Signs	S.F.	480	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 18,144.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 18,720.00
46. Reset Signs	50	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00
47. Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer Using Existing Casting	Units	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 549.36	\$ 5,493.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
48. Sanitary Sewer Service Connection	Units	30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,998.70	\$ 5,996.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
49. Tree Removal, Over 6" to 12" Diameter	Units	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 5,800.00
50. Tree Removal, Over 12" to 24" Diameter	Units	16	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,553.99	\$ 24,863.84	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 23,200.00
51. Tree Removal, Over 24" to 36" Diameter	Units	2	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,160.49	\$ 6,320.98	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00
52. Topsoiling, 4" Thick	S.Y.	2,400	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 13,800.00
53. Fertilizing & Seeding	S.Y.	2,400	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 528.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00
54. Mulching	S.Y.	2,400	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 528.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,000.00
55. Landscaping	Lump Sum	1	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 84,205.00	\$ 84,205.00	\$ 46,349.86	\$ 46,349.86	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 68,250.00
Total			\$ 1,551,896.34	\$ 1,551,896.34	\$ 1,602,542.70	\$ 1,602,542.70	\$ 2,015,163.77	\$ 2,015,163.77	\$ 2,172,856.25	\$ 2,172,856.25

BOLD AND ITALICED ARE CORRECTIONS

1,650,642.70

2071608.25